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July 2g, 1970. The Bo~rd resurned.tts session, all members present. 

RESOLUTIO)J TO PROVIDE INCOME NECESSARY TO FIN~NCE BUDt1~T 

WHEREAS, on the 28th day of July, 1970, this Board adopted a County Budget for the 
1970-1971 fiscal year ending June JO, 1971, calling for the following appropriations: 

4nd~ . 

General Fund . 
Fair Fund 
Park~r$ Imp~ovements 
Hospital Fund 
Library Fund 
Bond Sinking Fund 
Bond Int~rest Fund 

Mu•seum:.: :: ;•.'. . .-- '-· •: : , ..c .. : .·. _ ::-:.· ;-~:, ~ 

G~neral Welfare and Health 

TOTAL 

.$ 611710 
. 33650 
2356g 

169600 
40765 
50000 
4o6So 

9go 
106649 

~ 10776oz 

125 

1.VHEREAS, after deducting all other cash and estimated revenue, it is necess~ry th4t 
the following amounts be raised by -general taxation, and in order to r~1se such suns of 
money, it is necessary that levies be made for the 1970-1971 fiscal ye4r ending 
June 30, 1971, as 

General Fund 
F~1r Fund 
Museum·: :·,.,: '. ·, 
Hospital Fund 
Library Fund 
Bond Sinking Fund 
Bond Interest Fund . 

' ~af'KS :&-~Iiitprovemants:.. : .... ..: 
Generql Welfare and Health 

Arnt. to be Raised . Mill Levy 

4. ql.to 
. 324 
.016 

2.900 
.5go 
.goo 
.700 
.260 

1.700 

NO'.V, BE IT ID:SOLVED BY the Board of County Commissioners th4t the foregoing levies be 

made for the 1970-1971 fiscal year ending June 30, 

Attest: 

day of July, 1970. 

~ --r-- aunty Clerk 

Board of County Commissioners 
C$lrbon County, Wyoming · · 


